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Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 47% | 38% | 53% | 56% | 31% | 39% 56% 18% 53% 39% | 47% | 46% | 60% | 47% 30% 44% 54% 51% | 43% 48% 49% 45% 56% | 44%
Wrong direction 35% | 42% | 29% | 26% | 56% | 38% 23% 75% 23% 47% 33% | 36% | 21% | 31% 57% 39% 23% 28% | 42% 37% 34% 34% 27% | 37%
Don't know/No opinion 19% | 20% | 18% | 18% | 13% | 23% 21% 7% 24% 14% 20% | 17% | 19% | 22% 13% 18% 23% 22% | 15% 16% 17% 21% 17% | 19%
Q2. Is the City of Syracuse on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Right track 43% | 38% | 46% | 51% | 31% | 36% 57% 14% 41% 35% | 48% | 37% | 52% | 47% 29% 41% 51% 48% | 37% 46% 37% 50% 47% | 42%
Wrong direction 49% | 53% | 45% | 39% | 64% | 55% 34% 85% 52% 59% | 45% | 52% | 38% | 45% 65% 51% 40% 42% | 57% 49% 54% 41% 47% | 49%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 9% 1% 7% 6% 7% 11% | 11% | 8% 6% 9% 9% 10% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7% | 9%
Now I'm going to ask you to think about some aspects of life here in Syracuse. For each one, I'd like you to rate that part of life here in Syracuse as excellent, good, fair, poor or let me know if you simply don’t know enough about it in
order to say. [Q3-Q8 ROTATED]
Q3. How responsive local government is to the needs of citizens
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 4% | 4% 5% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% | 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 3% 0% 6%
Good 21% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 17% | 22% 25% 8% 16% 24% 18% | 25% | 27% | 24% 12% 25% 11% 19% | 21% 25% 17% 25% 19% | 21%
Fair 40% | 44% | 37% | 40% | 35% | 47% 34% 41% 46% 45% | 40% | 41% | 40% | 42% 35% 44% 36% 37% | 45% 46% 37% 44% 48% | 38%
Poor 23% | 27% | 19% | 20% | 28% | 25% 20% 32% 25% 26% 24% | 22% | 18% | 21% 34% 19% 29% 25% | 20% 21% 26% 18% 24% | 23%
Don't know enough about it in order to say| 11% | 4% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 2% 16% 15% 10% 3% 13% | 8% | 13% | 8% 12% 8% 15% 13% | 10% 1% 13% 8% 7% | 11%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Q4. The quality of our public schools
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep | Other| Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% | 4%
Good 15% | 11% | 19% | 20% | 11% | 10% 24% 5% 23% 9% 14% | 16% | 21% | 14% 12% 14% 18% 14% | 15% 14% 14% 16% 16% | 14%
Fair 30% | 30% | 31% | 34% | 28% | 23% 36% 22% 34% 22% 33% | 28% | 34% | 36% 23% 28% 40% 32% | 33% 27% 28% 33% 33% | 30%
Poor 38% | 42% | 34% | 32% | 38% | 51% 28% 69% 22% 51% 37% | 38% | 32% | 38% 43% 42% 24% 33% | 40% 51% 39% 37% 44% | 36%
Don't know enough about it in order to say| 13% | 14% | 12% | 9% | 18% | 14% 10% 3% 17% 14% 11% | 15% | 10% | 10% 20% 14% 11% 15% 9% 6% 14% 12% 5% | 16%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Q5. The condition of public parks and other recreational facilities
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 10% | 9% | 10% | 11% | 8% 9% 9% 4% 6% 11% 11% | 8% | 10% | 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 5% 16% 8% 11% 11% [ 9%
Good 51% | 53% | 49% | 49% | 48% | 55% 49% 38% 52% 58% | 46% | 56% | 55% | 56% 43% 58% 33% 44% | 59% 50% 48% 55% 51% | 50%
Fair 26% | 27% | 26% | 27% | 25% | 28% 26% 37% 27% 24% 29% | 24% | 28% | 24% 29% 24% 31% 29% | 25% 25% 28% 24% 30% | 26%
Poor 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 5% 10% 12% 7% 3% 10% 5% 5% | 8% 11% 4% 17% 7% 10% 8% 10% 5% 4% | 9%
Don't know enough about itin ordertosay| 6% | 3% | 8% | 5% | 13% | 3% 5% 9% 9% 4% 4% 7% | 2% | 4% 9% 5% 8% 9% 1% 2% 6% 5% 3% | 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
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Q6. The condition of local roads, water pipes, sidewalks and other public works
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 8% 5% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1%
Good 11% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 15% | 12% 7% 9% 10% 18% 10% | 13% | 8% | 13% 10% 13% 8% 14% 7% 9% 12% 10% 7% | 12%
Fair 33% | 32% | 34% | 38% | 29% | 24% 39% 20% 29% 30% 38% | 27% | 41% | 36% 21% 34% 34% 29% | 36% 46% 29% 38% 38% | 32%
Poor 51% | 53% | 49% | 47% | 50% | 60% 48% 68% 53% 50% 47% | 56% | 47% | 48% 64% 52% 47% 50% | 55% 43% 52% 50% 51% | 51%
Don't know enough aboutitinordertosay| 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% | 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q7. The job done by the police to keep citizens safe
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep | Other| Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 13% | 17% | 11% | 11% | 20% | 15% 8% 33% 20% 11% 16% | 11% | 7% | 12% 17% 13% 15% 10% | 13% 22% 14% 13% 8% | 15%
Good 41% | 38% | 43% | 38% | 42% | 46% 39% 24% 27% 57% 33% | 50% | 44% | 44% 39% 48% 23% 40% | 40% 40% 36% 46% 41% | 41%
Fair 31% | 31% | 31% | 33% | 29% | 27% 33% 30% 41% 25% 34% | 27% | 32% | 28% 33% 30% 36% 27% | 36% 33% 33% 28% 38% | 28%
Poor 11% | 11% | 11% | 13% | 6% | 10% 14% 11% 9% 5% 13% 8% | 10% | 13% 9% 7% 22% 16% 9% 1% 13% 9% 10% | 12%
Don't know enough about it in ordertosay| 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% | 7% | 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% | 4%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Q8. The ability to obtain a suitable job
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 8% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 5%
Good 25% | 23% | 27% | 26% | 19% | 26% 21% 21% 20% 32% 32% | 18% | 28% | 31% 18% 26% 24% 23% | 27% 29% 24% 27% 24% | 25%
Fair 32% | 31% | 33% | 35% | 25% | 32% 43% 15% 37% 32% 33% | 32% | 40% | 31% 26% 33% 36% 34% | 32% 38% 33% 32% 41% | 30%
Poor 27% | 34% | 21% | 22% | 36% | 32% 20% 50% 28% 25% 23% | 31% | 18% | 24% 38% 26% 22% 27% | 27% 24% 25% 28% 25% | 27%
Don't know enough about it in order to say| 12% | 8% | 15% | 11% | 18% | 8% 11% 14% 10% 9% 7% | 18% | 11% | 10% 14% 11% 10% 11% | 12% 6% 14% 10% | 10% | 12%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I'm going to read a series of names of people and institutions in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person or institution | name. [Q9-Q15 ROTATED]
Q9. Joe Nicoletti
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 40% | 40% | 40% | 42% | 42% | 38% 37% 23% 86% 42% 34% | 48% | 33% | 49% A44% A2% 43% A2% | 34% 43% 38% A2% 45% | 39%
Unfavorable 34% | 39% | 29% | 30% | 31% | 41% 32% 55% 1% 47% 30% | 38% | 37% | 31% 32% 35% 26% 29% | 38% 38% 35% 32% 30% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 26% | 21% | 31% | 28% | 27% | 21% 31% 22% 13% 11% 36% | 14% | 31% | 19% 24% 22% 31% 28% | 28% 20% 27% 26% 24% | 26%
Q10. Juanita Perez Williams
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 53% | 54% | 53% | 61% | 27% | 58% 84% 18% 40% 43% 52% | 55% | 68% | 56% 36% 51% 65% 53% | 53% 58% 53% 54% 69% | 48%
Unfavorable 23% | 27% | 19% | 19% | 36% | 22% 3% 61% 23% 41% 22% | 24% | 14% | 21% 39% 27% 10% 20% | 24% 28% 21% 26% 18% | 25%
Don't know/No opinion 24% | 19% | 28% | 21% | 36% | 21% 13% 21% 37% 16% 27% | 20% | 18% | 23% 25% 22% 25% 28% | 23% 14% 27% 20% 13% | 28%
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Q11. Laura Lavine
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 17% | 23% | 13% | 11% | 35% | 20% 11% 58% 18% 19% 12% | 24% | 8% | 17% 27% 20% 14% 14% | 19% 20% 18% 16% 10% | 20%
Unfavorable 27% | 28% | 27% | 30% | 20% | 29% 26% 14% 16% 41% 28% | 26% | 35% | 28% 24% 31% 18% 25% | 28% 33% 22% 33% 36% | 25%
Don't know/No opinion 55% | 50% | 60% | 60% | 45% | 51% 64% 28% 66% 40% 60% | 50% | 58% | 55% 49% 50% 67% 60% | 53% 47% 59% 50% 54% | 56%
Q12. Ben Walsh
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 52% | 54% | 51% | 45% | 54% | 67% 34% 42% 45% 95% 50% | 55% | 50% | 56% 54% 64% 33% 48% | 54% 66% 51% 54% 55% | 52%
Unfavorable 13% | 18% | 9% | 13% | 12% | 14% 19% 27% 13% 2% 12% | 14% | 12% | 13% 15% 10% 18% 14% 9% 18% 13% 13% 14% | 12%
Don't know/No opinion 35% | 28% | 40% | 42% | 34% | 19% 46% 32% A2% 4% 38% | 31% | 38% | 30% 31% 27% 49% 39% | 37% 17% 36% 33% 31% | 36%
Q13. Howie Hawkins
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 37% | 37% | 37% | 42% | 28% | 35% 40% 19% 28% 36% 36% | 39% | 54% | 40% 20% 40% 39% 34% | 38% 46% 30% 46% 43% | 35%
Unfavorable 30% | 36% | 26% | 21% | 41% | 40% 26% 60% 24% 40% 23% | 39% | 16% | 30% 45% 33% 21% 25% | 32% 37% 33% 27% 26% | 32%
Don't know/No opinion 33% | 27% | 37% | 37% | 31% | 25% 35% 21% A47% 24% 41% | 23% | 30% | 30% 35% 27% 40% 41% | 30% 17% 37% 27% 31% | 33%
Q14. Donald Trump
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 20% | 26% | 16% | 8% | 49% | 28% 6% 72% 16% 30% 18% | 22% | 1% | 15% 48% 23% 11% 20% | 17% 22% 23% 17% 13% | 22%
Unfavorable 73% | 68% | 77% | 86% | 39% | 68% 91% 21% 79% 64% 74% | 72% | 97% | 78% 43% 70% 87% 74% | 74% 75% 70% 77% 81% | 70%
Don't know/No opinion 7% 7% 8% 7% | 13% | 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 2% 7% 9% 8% 2% 6% 10% 3% 7% 7% 6% 8%
Q15. Stephanie Miner
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Favorable 56% | 48% | 63% | 67% | 29% | 52% 74% 24% 56% 46% 53% | 60% | 67% | 64% 34% 54% 72% 56% | 56% 59% 54% 58% 59% | 56%
Unfavorable 34% | 44% | 26% | 22% | 59% | 42% 17% 69% 34% 53% 33% | 35% | 21% | 28% 58% 39% 15% 33% | 33% 38% 36% 32% 37% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 6% 10% 7% 11% 1% 14% 5% | 12% | 8% 8% 7% 13% 11% | 11% 3% 10% 10% 4% | 11%
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Q16. If the election for Mayor of Syracuse were held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Gender Party Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Juanita Perez Williams, the Democrat 35% | 32% | 38% | 55% | 5% | 17% 36% | 35% | 57% | 32% 15% 26% 68% 39% | 36% 29% 39% 31% 40% | 33%
Laura Lavine, the Republican 9% | 12% | 7% 2% | 30% | 10% 9% 10% | 1% 5% 26% 11% 2% 8% 9% 15% 9% 10% 3% | 11%
Joe Nicoletti on the Working Families Part:
h‘: lcoletti on the Working Families Fartyl goq | 79 | 10% | 9% | 15% | 7% 6% | 12% | 5% | 13% | 10% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 9% | 2% 10% 7% | 5% | 10%
Ben Walsh on the Independence Party line | 28% | 32% | 25% | 16% | 37% | 45% 27% | 28% | 17% | 35% 32% 37% 3% 26% | 29% | 33% 27% 29% | 35% | 25%
Howie Hawkins on the Green Party line 5% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 3% 6% 5% 5% | 11% [ 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% | 4%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 11% | 16% | 12% | 10% | 14% 17% 9% 9% | 13% 14% 11% 15% 13% | 10% 14% 11% 16% 8% | 16%
Q17. How likely would you say you are to vote for [CANDIDATE NAME]?
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Absolutely certain; there's no chance IWill | o | 10, | 420, | a6% | 3a% | a8% | 47% | 39% | 36% | 48% | 43% | 46% | 30% | 40% | 44% | a0% | 8% | a7% | 38% | 51% | 53% | 33% | 45% | 45%
0 (] 0 (] 0 0 0 0 (] 0 0 0 (] 0 (] (] 0 (] (] 0 0 (] 0 0
change my mind
Fairly certain; it's unlikely I will ch
:i';gce ain; ['s unfikely Twill change MY | 1o | 419% | 44% | 42% | 52% | 39% | 38% | 51% | 46% | 42% | 46% | 39% | 48% | 38% | 43% | 49% | 20% | 41% | 47% | 40% | 33% | sa% | 48% | 40%
Not tain; | ] h
m‘; n‘:‘:‘; certain; Lvery wellmay change 1 g, | 10% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 12% | 11% | 4% 9% 9% | 7% |13% | 9% | 9% | 11% | 9% 9% 9% | 10% | 9% 8% 1% | 7% | 11%
Not certain at all; there's a good chance |
will change my mind 3% | 2% | 4% | 3% | 5% 0% 4% 6% 7% 1% 5% 2% | 3% | 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 0% 4% 1% 0% | 4%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0%
Q18. As you consider your Vote Choice* for Mayor of Syracuse, which of the following matters most to you: [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Choosing the candidate with the best
21% | 25% | 18% | 25% | 15% | 17% 18% 8% 18% 16% 24% | 17% | 23% | 22% 16% 21% 21% 21% | 20% 21% 19% 23% 23% | 20%
temperament for the job
Choosing th didat t willing t
ma‘:(?'c':‘ing‘::::r; i: :y':'a";s‘:' MBYO | 63% | 56% | 68% | 62% | 60% | 66% | 66% | 56% | 74% | 73% | 60% | 66% | 61% | 67% | 59% | 62% | 66% | 63% | 66% | 54% | 67% | 58% | 62% | 64%
Choosing th didate f th litical
pa:’tzsl':ﬁppzr?" \catetrom the political | sor | 5o | 4% | 5% | 7% | 2% 8% | 11% | 2% 1% | 4% | 5% | 8% | 2% | 6% | &% 1% 2% | 5% | 4% 4% 5% | 4% | 4%
Choosing th didate that tob
m:sct)s;::: m: candicate thatseemstoBe | g | o% | 8% | 6% | 16% | 8% | 6% | 13% | 5% | 9% | 9% | 7% | 6% | 8% | 12% | 7% | 11% | 9% | s% | 1% | 7% 9% | 9% | 8%
Don't know/Refused 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% 7% 2% 12% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 2% 10% 3% 5% 1% 5%
Q19. How would you rate the job that Stephanie Miner has been doing as Mayor of Syracuse? Would you rate it as excellent, good, fair or poor?
Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Excellent 14% | 9% | 17% | 19% | 6% 7% 19% 7% 17% 7% 15% | 13% | 15% | 16% 5% 10% 22% 17% | 11% 6% 16% 11% 11% | 15%
Good 34% | 33% | 35% | 42% | 22% | 29% 50% 10% 24% 26% 30% | 38% | 47% | 36% 17% 35% 35% 28% | 37% 47% 32% 35% 34% | 34%
Fair 28% | 23% | 31% | 23% | 30% | 30% 21% 30% 38% 32% 30% | 25% | 22% | 30% 33% 28% 31% 33% | 25% 20% 25% 32% 33% | 26%
Poor 21% | 31% | 13% | 14% | 36% | 29% 8% 52% 18% 34% 21% | 22% | 12% | 17% 39% 23% 10% 19% | 23% 24% 25% 17% 21% | 22%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% 3% 1% 6% 6% 1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 0% | 4%
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Q20. Of the following, which issue is the SINGLE MOST important issue you would like the next mayor to address first: [CHOCIES ROTATED]

Gender Party Vote Choice* Age Political View Ethnicity Income Education Union HH
Ind/ Perez Under Afr Amer $50K- Less than | College
Total| M F | Dem | Rep |Other | Williams | Lavine | Nicoletti | Walsh | 55 55+ | Lib | Mod | Conserv | White | /Black |<$50K|$100K|$100K+| college | degree | Yes | No
Crime and public safety 20% | 16% | 23% | 16% | 32% | 17% 15% 23% 29% 18% 15% | 26% | 9% | 22% 27% 19% 20% 19% | 18% 16% 22% 16% 11% | 22%
Public school performance 22% | 16% | 27% | 24% | 26% | 17% 19% 26% 32% 18% 30% | 13% | 26% | 23% 20% 22% 21% 27% | 20% 15% 22% 21% 28% | 20%
Jobs and the economy 27% | 36% | 21% | 27% | 23% | 34% 29% 39% 16% 33% 25% | 30% | 22% | 26% 30% 27% 26% 25% | 29% 37% 27% 28% 30% | 27%
Poverty 18% | 19% | 17% | 22% | 8% | 18% 25% 2% 14% 18% 21% | 15% | 30% | 18% 10% 19% 17% 15% | 20% 26% 14% 24% 25% | 16%
The quality of city services 8% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 7% 9% 10% 7% 5% 11% 5% | 12% | 8% | 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% | 11% 3% 8% 8% 5% | 9%
Other 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 3%
Nature of the Sample
City of Syracuse, NY Likely Voters
Gender
Male 45%
Female 55%
Age
Under 55 55%
55 and older 45%
Party
Democrat 53%
Republican 17%
Independent/Other 27%
Political View
Liberal 28%
Moderate 41%
Conservative 23%
Race/Ethnicity
White 67%
African American/Black 21%
Other 9%
Income
Less than $50,000 40%
$50,000 to $100,000 34%
$100,000 or more 16%
Education
Less than college degree 53%
College degree or higher 45%
Union Household
Yes 25%
No 73%
* Vote Choice cr ion only i those who received more than 5% support in order to account for a sufficient sample size
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